Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William B.C. Watkins	Name: Marlena International, LLC
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) August 29, 2001	Street Address: 465 Maltbie Street, Suite 406
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Lawrenceville</u>
Security Agreement	State: Georgia
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 30045
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) PCTUS99/16733 and PCT/US99/22557	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,994,612, 6,223,782, 6,415,525, 6,063,049 and 6,074,273
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Nowe and address to whom correspondence. 5. Total number of applications and natents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7
Name: Jason A. Bernstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280
Internal Address: One Atlantic Center	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Fourteenth Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1201 W. Peachtree Street, NW	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information
State: Georgia Zip: 30309	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 404-572-6900	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1429
Fax Number: 404-572-6999	Authorized User Name Jason A. Bernstein
Email Address: jberstein@pogolew.com	<u> </u>
9. Signature: fasor Afferran	8-26-05"
Signature	Date
Jason A. Bernstein Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0919





ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, William B.C. Watkins, a Georgia resident, residing at 1072 Stovall Ridge Court, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain Letters Patent of the United States as well as certain U.S. pending applications, and applications in other countries all of which are described in the attached Exhibit A (and incorporated herein) (collectively, the "Patents"), and whereas, Assignor represents that he is now the sole owner of said Patents; and

WHEREAS, Marlena International, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, maintaining a principal place of business at 465 Maltbie Street, Suite 406, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30045, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and to any reissue, reexamination and other applications therefor, including the right to sue for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

And, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patents in all countries throughout the world.

Date: 8-29-01

William B.C. Watkins

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF Human

On this Well day of Ougust 30, 2001 before me appeared William B.C. Watkins, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation.

Versica V. Prolina My Commission Expires: Quant 14, 2005

File No.: 1333-4-7

PATENTS





5,994,612 REG. NO. PCT/US99/22557 CT/US99/16733 999-002015 7 9914192-2 2000-573215 2000-561925 2001-001254 99 01 05005 719914192-2 APPLN, NO. 99 01 03805 39940820.6 39949984,1 99 062,394 19/127,208 39/409,321 39 048,363 09/514,687 39/127,208 2,346,116 742-1999 2,339,199 52745/99 54599/99 2248-99 303-3551532-99 09/30/1999 09/30/1999 39/30/1999 09/30/1999 0/01/1999 07/30/1999 09/30/1999 10/01/1999 09/30/1999 09/30/1999 09/30/1999 09/30/1999 10/01/1999 07/22/1999 07/22/1999 07/22/1999 07/22/1999 07/30/1999 07/31/1998 07/31/1998 07/22/1999 07/22/1999 07/22/1999 07/30/1999 07/30/1999 07/31/1998 APPLN, DATE PCT Application PCT Application United States **United States Jnited Stales Jniled States** Venezuela /enezuela COUNTRY Argenlina Colombia Colombia **Argentina** Australia **Australia** Canada Europe. Europe Mexico Сапада Mexico Japan Japan Brazil Chile Brazil Chile POSTOPERATIVE GARMENT/VENEZUELA POSTOPERATIVE GARMENT/ARGENTINA POSTOPERATIVE GARMENT/AUSTRALIA POSTOPERATIVE GARMENT/COLOMBIA POSTOPERATIVE GARMENT/CONT/US POSTOPERATIVE GARMENT/EUROPE POSTOPERATIVE GARMENT/CANADA POSTOPERATIVE GARMENT/MEXICO POSTOPERATIVE GARMENT/DIV/US POSTOPERATIVE GARMENT/JAPAN POSTOPERATIVE GARMENT/BRAZIL POSTOPERATIVE GARMENT/CHILE POSTOPERATIVE GARMENT/PCT MEASURING TAPE/VENEZUELA POSTOPERATIVE GARMENT/US **MEASURING TAPE/ARGENTINA** MEASURING TAPE/COLOMBIA MEASURING TAPE/CHILE MEASURING TAPE/PCT MEASURING TAPE/US **WEASURING TAPE** MEASURING TAPE MEASURING TAPE MEASURING TAPE **MEASURING TAPE** WEASURING TAPE 333-1-1CONT **OUR FILE NO.** 333-1-2PCT 1333-1-1PCT 333-1-2MX 333-1-1DIV 333-1-2CH 333-1-2CO 333-1-2EP 333-1-2VE 333-1-100 1333-1-1MX 333-1-1VE 333-1-2AR 333-1-2BR 333-1-2CA 333-1-2JP 1333-1-1EP 333-1-2AU 333-1-1CH 333-1-1BR 1333-1-1CA 1333-1-1JP 333-1-1AR 1333-1-1AU 333-1-2

PATENT

REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0921

AUG. 26. 2005 4:46PM POWELL, GOLDSTEIN (DTI-17)

NO. 940 P.

POWELL (GOLDSTEIN...

One Atlantic Center Fourteenth Floor 1201 West Peachtree Street, NW Atlanta, GA 30309-3488 Allanta

Washington

Telephone: (404) 572-6600 Fax: (404) 572-6999 Internet: www.pogolaw.com

NOTICE: This communication may contain privileged or other confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, or believe that you have received this communication in error, please do not print, copy, retransmit, disseminate, or otherwise use the information. Also, please indicate to the sender that you have received this communication in error, and delete the copy you received. Thank you.

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

Date:

August 26, 2005

To:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation

Fax #

703-306-5995

Commissioner for Patents

Recipient's Direct Dial #

From:

Kathy Bell

Sender's Direct Fax #

404-572-6999

Sender's e-mail address:

kbell@pogolaw.com

Sender's Direct Dial#

404-572-4581

Our File#

141401.00000

Attorney # 3403

Patent #

5,994,612, 6,223,782, 6,415,525,

6,063,049, 6,074,273 and

PCTUS99/16733 and PCT/US99/22557

Total Pages (Including This Page): 5 pages

Please notify Selina Moore sender at (404) 572-6600 if all pages are not received properly

COMMENTS:

RECORDED: 08/26/2005

Attached herewith are the following documents:

- 1) PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 pages)
- 2) Executed Assignment document w/Exhibit A (2 pages)

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0922